

**46HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 705/2024 &
CM No. 706/2024 in
SWP No. 29/2009

Shazia Hussain

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr Shamas Ud Din Shaaz
Advocate.

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Tejaswini Anand Advocate
vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia G.A.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE



CM No. 705/2024

Notice, waived by Ms Tejaswani Advocate vice Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia G.A. on behalf of non-applicants/respondents Nos. 1 to 4. Notice shall be issued to non applicant/respondent No.5, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List along with CM No. 706/2024 in SWP No. 29/2009 on 15.04.2024.

In the meanwhile, appearing respondents shall file their objections to the application seeking condonation of delay.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2024
Sanjeev