

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Shazia Hussain

CM(705/2024)
CM(706/2024)
IN SWP 29/2009
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - None

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
29.05.2024

CM (705/2024)

This Court vide its Order dt. 15.04.2024 had directed appellant to take requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 5. In the meanwhile, respondent nos. 1 to 4 were directed to file objections.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that steps have not been taken by the appellant for service of the respondent no. 5. Whereas objections have also not been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to take requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 5 within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly. In the meanwhile, respondent nos. 1 to 4 are directed to file objections, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 22.07.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsels for the parties for Compliance.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
29.05.2024
Sapna