

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

CM(705/2024)  
CM(706/2024)  
IN SWP 29/2009

Shazia Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: -Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-None

**ORDER**  
22.07.2024

**CM (705/2024)**

This Court vide its Order dt. 29.05.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the appellant to take requisite steps for service of respondent no. 5. In the meanwhile, respondent nos. 1 to 4 were directed to file objections.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notice issued to respondent no. 5 through registered on 05.06.2024 has not been received back either served or un-served. Postal receipt is annexed with the file. No one has appeared on his behalf. However track consignment record of the Postal Serving Authority bears the endorsement that "Item returned insufficient address". Photocopy of the track consignment record is annexed with the file. However, objections have also not been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and respondent nos. 1 to 4 have failed to comply with the direction.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 4<sup>th</sup> week of August, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
22.07.2024  
Sapna